

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Barbers Farmhouse Cheesemakers, Maryland Farm, Ditchat, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA4 6PR
Supplier Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Cows' MILK)

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Egg Mustard Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5C
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 7 days and by best before date.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1725	Energy (kcal)	416	Salt	1.8
Fat	34.9	of which saturates	21.7		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre		Protein	25.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Barbers Farmhouse Red Leicester Prepack 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	AJ & RG Barber Ltd, Maryland Farm, Ditcheat, Shepton Mallet, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA4 6PR
Supplier Name and Address	AJ & RG Barber Ltd, Maryland Farm, Ditcheat, Shepton Mallet, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA4 6PR
Ingredients	Red Leicester Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ). Colour: Annatto Norbixin.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate at below 5°C
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 7 days and by best before date shown
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1670	Energy (kcal)	403	Salt	1.7
Fat	33.6	of which saturates	21.1		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	25		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Kintu Cabernet Sauvignon - Black Label 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP, Unit 27 Graylands Estate, Langhurstwood Road, Horsham, West Sussex, England, RH12 4QD
Supplier Name and Address	Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP, Vina Del Pedregal S.A. GBP, Avenida El Bosque Norte 0177, Office 901, Las Condes, Chile, 7550100
Ingredients	Wine (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Cool Dry Place
Instructions for use	Consume within 3 years
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	321	Energy (kcal)	76	Salt	1
Fat	0.01	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.39	of which sugars	0.28		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Shaws Caramelised Red Onion Chutney with Balsamic 195g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shaws (Huddersfield) Ltd, Shaw Park, Silver Street, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire, UK, HD5 9AF
Supplier Name and Address	Shaws (Huddersfield) Ltd, Shaw Park, Silver Street, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire, UK, HD5 9AF
Ingredients	Red onion (65%), Muscovado Sugar, Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Balsamic Vinegar (Wine Vinegar, Grape Must) (7%)( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Cornflour, Salt, Black Pepper. For Allergens: see ingredients in CAPITALS.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 4 weeks
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	736	Energy (kcal)	174	Salt	1.3
Fat	2.7	of which saturates	2.4		
Carbohydrate	35.8	of which sugars	32.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Long Clawson Blue Stilton Wedge 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, UK, LE14 4PJ
Supplier Name and Address	Leopard Oceanic T/A Leopard Dairy Products, Home Farm, Iwerne Minster, Dorset, UK, DT11 8LT
Ingredients	Pasteurised Cow's <b>MILK</b> , Vegetarian Rennet, Salt

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated below 5 degrees
Instructions for use	Consume within 5 days and before use by date shown
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1698	Energy (kcal)	410	Salt	2
Fat	35	of which saturates	23		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	23.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Fionagh's Seeded Sourdough Crackers 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Popti Ltd., Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Supplier Name and Address	Popti LTD, Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Ingredients	Ingredients: Wholemeal Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Ascorbic Acid), <b>RYE</b> Flour, Sourdough Starter [11%] ( <b>RYE</b> Flour, Water), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Mixed Seeds [3.3] (Poppy Seed, Pumpkin Seed, Sunflower Seed), Rapeseed Oil, Brown Sugar, Salt.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Fish Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep in Cool Dry Place. Once Opened, Store in Airtight Container and Consume Within 2 Weeks
Instructions for use	Add Topping - Eat and enjoy
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1444	Energy (kcal)	343	Salt	1.9
Fat	5.5	of which saturates	0.5		
Carbohydrate	56.7	of which sugars	5		
Fibre	13.8	Protein	12		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Grate Britain British Smoked Cheese Crackers in Pouch 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Britannia House, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Chippenham, South Gloucestershire, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Smoked Dorset Red Cheddar ( <b>MILK</b> , Annatto) (37%), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt) (15%), Rice Flour, Roasted <b>SESAME</b> Seeds, Autolysed Yeast, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, <b>MUSTARD</b> Powder, Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sea Salt, Ground Black Pepper, Ground Nutmeg. Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2141	Energy (kcal)	512	Salt	2.2
Fat	29.9	of which saturates	16.4		
Carbohydrate	46.8	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	16.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		



Name of Product	The Kindness Bakery Cheese & Chive Oatcakes Bites 175g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Kindness Bakery, 69 Main Street, New Deer, Turriff, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB53 6SY
Supplier Name and Address	The Kindness Bakery, 69 Main Street, New Deer, Turriff, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB53 6SY
Ingredients	Oatmeal ( <b>OATS</b> ) 50%, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin). Cheddar Cheese 13% ( <b>MILK</b> ). Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents: Monocalcium phosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Calcium Carbonate, Chives 1%.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, the product should be kept in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1934	Energy (kcal)	464	Salt	2.1
Fat	23.5	of which saturates	5.1		
Carbohydrate	50.5	of which sugars	3.8		
Fibre	5.5	Protein	12.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		